Company Website

Company/Organization

Contact Information

Booth Number

»a: THEPOLICEAPP.COM

Custorn Police Apps https://www.thepoliceapp.com

ThePoliceApp.com
809 2nd Ave
Opelika, AL 36801

Jay Baxter
Regional Vice President
(800) 381-8321 marketing@myocv.com

x

27
PLATINUM SPONSOR

National

N’ B ":n’is’greance WWW.niCblor
Burequ

National Insurance Crime Bureau
1515 W. 22nd St. Ste. 1300W
Oak Brook, Il. 60523

Joe Hess

Supervisory Special Agent
(502) 645-1134
jhess@nicb.org

X

GOLD SPONSOR

@ co‘ s copstrainingportal.org

A~ TRAINING PORTAL

COPS Training Portal (Powered by NCPI)
413 Stuart Circle, Suite 200  Richmond,
VA 23220

Shiela Gunderman
Director of Programs, NCPI
(804) 840-1811 sgunderman@ncpi.us

X

GOLD SPONSOR

www.stryker.com/us/en/emergency-
care.html

stryker

Stryker
218 Lookout Heights Lane
Covington, KY 41001

Kelsie Gronauer

LE Account Manager

(513) 720-7066
kelsie.gronauer@stryker.com

X

GOLD SPONSOR
® https://www.511tactical.com/?gad_ Jim Holland
+ source=1&gclid=EAlalQobChMIzt7ki 2115103 istol St Territory Manager 1
ristol
j 571) 459-4023
7jZhQMVhXJHAR3zFwW1PEAAYASAAE Costa Mesa, CA 92626 (‘ ) :
gLULPD_BwWE JimH@511tactical.com
Advanced Covert Technology Ryan Mitchell
Act-sales.com PO Box 5234 (7yo4) 496-8275 rpmact@aol.com 2
Evans, GA 30809 P :
David Wooten
Extra Duty Business Executive Southeast (203)
U T Y extradutysolutions.com 6 Corporate Drive, Suite 830 3
Shelton, CT 06484 813-5601x306
S ’ dwooten@extradutysolutions.com
== o I_ S N f e LexisNexis Risk Solutions Trish McCall
@ eXI S eX I S ( A DAM 1100 Alderman Drive Sr. Director ADAM Program Co-founder 4
RISK SOLUTIONS Automated Delivery of Alerts Alpharetta, GA 30005 (404) 915-3429
on Missing Children https;//risk.lexisnexis.com trish.mccall@lexisnexisrisk.com
MaryBeth Coff
o1 Tranquility Al V:zafketino man
Tra Nnaul I ItV trenauiitv.a 320 Main Street Suite 2A ¢ 8
(630) 390-6186
Laurel, MD 20707 . .
marybeth@tranquility-ai.com
International Association of Chiefs of Morgana Yellen
Police (IACP Project Coordinat
https://www.theiacp.org/ olice { ) . roject “oordinator 9
44 Canal Center Plaza, Suite 200 (703) 647-7270
International Association of Alexandria, VA 22314 yellen@theiacp.org
Chiefs of Police
. Nick Hanmerr
10-8 Video Sales Director
https://www.10-8video.com/ 1423 Huntsville Hwy Suite F 10
) (888) 788-1048
Fayetteville, TN 37334 . .
nick@10-8video.com
Troy MclLi
N_n J ’ Y On-Duty Depot Cr:é eHn
. www.ondutydepot.us 6833 N. Hwy 1247 11
/ . . (606)-280-9815
Science Hill, KY 42553 R R
troy.mclin@ridgenet.us
Institute of Police Technology and .
Management Donnie Barker
https://iptm.unf.edu/ g Associate Director 12

12000 Alumni Drive
Jacksonville,FL 32224

(904) 620-4786 dbarker@unf.edu
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ik Humane

Human World for Animals

Todd Blevins
Kentucky State Director

ﬂ VV https://humaneworld.or PO Box 872
qud g ’ Richmond, VA 40476 (606) 210-1522 s
Anlmals,. ’ tblevins@humanesociety.org
. . . 2 &
Copline Deborah Swarts
: 3 Copline.org 3125 Richland Rd Southern Regional Coordinator 14
"’.i_umsus’_siunﬂu | e Sumter, SC 29154 (845) 597-6408 Src@copline.org
. ) Matt Brooke
Craig's Firearms Supply, Inc.
e s . L . LE Sales
Cl’ﬂlg s Firearm Sllpllly craigsfirearms.com 8761 Chapman Highway ( 865) 573-4567 15
Knoxville, TN 37920 o
mattb@craigsfirearms.com
Jim Vaughn
ROCIC
: . . LEC
WwWw.riss.net 545 Marriott Drive 16
- (615) 330-3121
Nashville,TN 37214 X o
jrvaughn@rocic.riss.net
Max Ast
GET Group NA axAstor
Sales Manager
www.getgroupna.com 230 Second Avenue (617)605-5155 17
a2 =i Waltham,MA 02451 _
CG:ROUP crice@getgroupna.com
Umarex USA Mike McCasin
Law Enfi t/G t Ch L
X UmarexUSAinfo. T4AEGuns.com 7700 Chad Colley Blvd. awtniorcementizovernment Lhanne 18
) (479) 629-1434
Fort Smith, AR 72916 . .
mike.mccaslin@umarexusa.com
DUNUHUUPIJEHDOI ET bon Fish
Donohoo Chevrolet Gz:erl:mirnt Fleet Manager
- *’ — donohoochevrolet.com 1000 Greenhill Blvd NW & 19
= (256) 845-3525
Fort Payne, AL 35967 .
FLEET DEPAHTME”T dfischer@donohoochevrolet.com
X Michael Lohmiller
’ Ericsson )
. ) Regional Sales Manager
’ cradlepoint.com 1100 W Idaho St Suite 800 20
) (615) 507-9944
Boise, ID 83702 jessica.amos@ericsson.com
ERICSSON ) '
§ Jamie Nopli
£ TactiTrack GPS amie NopiS
. . Owner
m! www.tactitrack.com 6832 Main Street 21
; A . (888) -866-2715
TRIACK GPS cineimat 01 40244 jamie@integitysurvi
jamie@integritysurveillancegroup.com
Alleviate LLC Andrew Phu
1582 Webelos Street (281) 840-8477 22
Friendswood, TX 77546 alleviatepainllc@gmail.com
George Tsounos
CaseGuard .
ase uar . Account Executive
g h https://caseguard.com 1700 N Moore St Ste 1701 Arlington, 23
Al Redaction & Privacy for All VA 22209 (571) 446-4777
rmurray@caseguard.com
Patrick McMah:
M Laser Ammo USA E:srtu(::oasct I?E(())r; ecialist
www.laserammo.com 200 Middle Neck Rd, Suite A (316) 655.1075 P 24
LNSER AMMO Great Neck, NY 11021 R
TRAINING TECHNOLOGIES colin@laserammo.com
Zack P
DTM Sales and Marketing Szfes les TNIKY
95 CC Road P 25
(404) 394-5559
Lawerenceburg, TN 38464
zachpye@dtmrepgroup.com
Stop Stick Ltd Bil Erwin
° ’ Director of Business Development
\\\ TOP STICK /// www.stopstick.com 365 Industrial Drive P 26

Harrison, OH 45030

(859) 361-1718
berwin@stopstick.com
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